A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BRIGHTON, 

COLORADO, AUTHORIZING THE SIGNING OF A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH 

ADAMS COUNTY FOR THE AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED SIX HUNDRED SIXTY 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($660,000.00), FOR THE “BJAA PARK IMPROVEMENTS 

PROJECT”; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY’S MATCHING OBLIGATION OF 

FIVE HUNDRED FORTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($540,000.00); AND 

AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO SIGN AND EXECUTE THE GRANT 

AGREEMENT.  

RESOLUTION NO. 2018-04 

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Brighton determines that it is  

appropriate for the City to apply for funding through the Adams County Open Space Grant